This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 4
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 14 ATEX 5412 X  Issue 3

transmitter may be connected to the Hart circuit so far as the sums of capacitance and inductance of
the transmitters and cables are less or equal to the Co and Lo for GLK-300.
Type designation
GLK-300
Safety parameters
Maximum safe voltage Um: 250V AC
Power supply, terminals X2 & X3: p4 - X1& X4: p4  IIB IIC
 Maximum output voltage. Uo: 14.3VDC 14.3VDC
 Maximum output current. Io: 360mA 360mA
 Maximum output power. Po: 2.1W 2.1W
 Maximum external capacitance. Co: 4.28F 680nF
 Maximum external inductance. Lo: 168H 42H
 Maximum ratio  Lo/Ro 68H/ 17H/
X1 & X4: p5-p6 (HART)  IIB IIC
 Maximum output voltage. Uo: 25.8VDC 25.8VDC
 Maximum output current. Io: 115mA 115mA
 Maximum output power. Po: 0.74W 0.74W
 Maximum external capacitance. Co: 780nF 100nF
 Maximum external inductance. Lo: 9mH 1.6mH
X2 & X3: p5- p6 (RS-485)-X1&X4: p4 (0V-ref.)  IIB IIC
 Maximum output voltage. Uo: 7VDC 7VDC
 Maximum output current. Io: 70mA 70mA
 Maximum output power. Po: 88mW 88mW
 Maximum external capacitance. Co: 300µF 15.7µF
 Maximum external inductance. Lo: 25mH 7mH
X1, X2, X3 &X4: p1-p3 (0V/ GND)
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP20
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 4
Ambient temperature:
-15°C to +70°C
Routine tests
The manufacturer performs specific routine verifications and tests of the shunt assemblies of the power
supply.
[16] Report No.: 198864
Project No.: PRJN-198864-2020-PA-NOR
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
1. The separation distance of minimum 50mm between intrinsically and non-intrinsically safe
circuits has to be observed for the final installation in a cabinet.
2. The GLK-300 has to be installed in a cabinet with a degree of protection of at least IP20
3. The ambient temperature range for the GLK-300 is -15°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C
4. The power output circuit has a resistive trapezoidal output characteristic with a maximum U1
voltage 23,5V.
5. The RS-485 circuit has a safety open voltage Uo: 7V with a maximum voltage 5V for load and
thermal assessments.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 4 of 4
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
GL-2513 GL-300 Safety Control dwg E 25.08.2017
E-2693 Sticker for GLK-300 Detail dwg G 12.11.2020
GL-2534 GLK-300 Dimensional sketch C 24.11.2011
UL RCF1006FR Datasheet plastic in housing - 05.03.2009
BUILDUP_GLK-300_9212-
459.pdf
GLK-300 Main Board, PCB, 8 Layer, 1.6 mm - 05.02.2001
7212-459.900 GLK-300 Main Board, PCB Specifications A 24.01.2012
GL-2464 GLK-300 Main Board, Schematics B 23.01.2012
BUILDUP_GLK-300_9212-
460 0.pdf
GLK-300 Piggyback Board, 4 Layer, 1.6 mm - 11.04.2001
7212-460.900 GLK-300 Piggyback Board, PCB Specifications B 11.05.2015
GL-2465 GLK-300 Piggyback Board, Schematics A 23.01.2012